

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED 097
OCT 24 1996 11-8
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Petitioner,

CASE NOS. 83,457 and
87,048

vs.

ROBERT SCOTT LAING,
Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED BRIEF BY ROBERT SCOTT LAING
ON REVIEW OF REPORT OF THE REFEREE

JOHN BERANEK of
Ausley & McMullen
Post Office Box 391
227 S. Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
(904) 224-9115
Fla. Bar No. 005419

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Table of Authorities	ii
The Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of the Argument	15
Argument	17
I. THE REFEREE ERRONEOUSLY FAILED TO MAKE MADE AN ADDITIONAL FINDING OF DISHONESTY AS TO COUNT I.	17
II. WHETHER THE CUMULATIVE NATURE OF RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT MANDATES DISBARMENT.	20
Conclusion	25
Certificate of Service	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Moccia v. State,</u> 331 S.E. 2d 99 (Ga. App. 1985)	24
<u>The Florida Bar v. Anderson,</u> 538 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 1989)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Burke,</u> 578 So. 2d 1099 (Fla. 1991)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. McCain,</u> 361 So. 2d 700, 706 (Fla. 1978)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neu,</u> 597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rayman,</u> 238 So. 2d 594, 598 (Fla. 1970)	19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Spann,</u> 21 Fla. L. Weekly S330 (Fla. 1996)	17
<u>Wilkerson v. State,</u> 556 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	24
